Rev.1.00  Jun 15, 2005  page 1 of 7
HA17555 Series
Precision Timer
REJ03D0681-0100
(Previous: ADE-204-064)
Rev.1.00
Jun 15, 2005
Description

•  Temperature/delay time ratio is 50 ppm/°C (typ).
•  Output is normally in the on and off states.
Ordering Information
Application Type No. Package Code (Previous Code)
Industrial use HA17555PS PRDP0008AF-A (DP-8B)
 HA17555FP PRSP0008DE-B (FP-8DGV)
Commercial use HA17555 PRDP0008AF-A (DP-8B)
 HA17555F PRSP0008DE-B (FP-8DGV)
Applications
•  Delay Time Generator (Mono Multi Vibrator)
•  Pulse Generator (Astable Multi Vibrator)
•  Pulse Width Modulator